Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 14 Ill. Reg. 17084, effective September 27, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 3479, effective February 24, 1991; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 16212, effective September 17, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 2933, effective February 14, 1994; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 1641, effective February 1, 2013; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7876, effective May 26, 2023.
